PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3512356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANAXEM CO., LTD.	06/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UKSEUNG CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	(HOEDONG-DONG), 174, GAEJWA-RO	
Internal Address:	GEUMJEONG-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	609-430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8946394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-419-9350

Email: HIP@HULTQUISTIP.COM
Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. HULTQUIST

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4240-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Hultquist/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=201 (06-18-15) Assignment from Panaxem to Ukseung-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503465731 REEL: 036488 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

PANAXEM CO., LTD., the owner by assignment recorded May 1, 2013 at Reel 030327, Frame 0933 of all rights, title, ownership, and interests, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,946,394 entitled "CONJUGATE FOR PHOTODYNAMIC DIAGNOSIS OR THERAPY AND METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME" (all such rights, title, ownership, and interests hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights"), hereby transfers, sells, conveys, and assigns the Patent Rights to

Ukseung Chemical Co., Ltd. (Hoedong-dong), 174, Gaejwa-ro Geumjeong-gu, Busan 609-430, Republic of Korea

This Assignment is being made to effectuate the business relationship, and mutual commitments and understandings, between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PANAXEM CO., LTD. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative, who by his signature warrants and represents such authority, to be effective as of and from June 9, 2015.

PANAXEM CO., LTD.				
Ву:	442000	06/18/2015		
***************************************	Signature	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		
Name:	Jae Gung You			
Title: _	CEO .			

Page 1 of 1